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CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY FHB(FE)089
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Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not Specified
Programme: (2) Environmental Hygiene and Related Services Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)
Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

This question originates from:  Estimates on Expenditure Volume | Page 251 (if applicable)

Question (Member Question No. 13):

Please advise on the number of fresh provision shops with permission for selling live poultry and for selling fresh poultry carcass in 2012 and 2013 respectively.

Asked by: Hon. CHEUNG Yu-yan, Tommy
Reply:

The information sought is provided as follows —

Fresh provision shops Number as at 31.12.2012 Number as at 31.12.2013
1. With permission for selling
live poultry (including fresh 46 46

poultry carcass)

2. With permission for selling
fresh poultry carcass (other 51 44 than 1. above)

